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The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the
ecosystem for the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the
environmental and socio-economic impacts of project proposals, NIRB would like to hear
your concerns, comments and suggestions about the following project application:

??PrOJect T’tle.

Indicate your concerns about the project proposal below: -

O no concems O traditional uses of land

O water quality O Inuit ha ing activities

O terrain O community involvement and consultation
O air quality O local development in the area

0 wildlife and their habitat 0O tourism in tpe area

O marine mammals and their habitat 01 human hea!th issues

O birds and their habitat 0 Cther:

O fish and their habitat

1 heritage resources in area .

Please describe the concemns indicated above:

Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?

Do you support the project proposal? YES [] NO [J
Any additional comments?

Name of person commentmg. ' _' of __ -
Position:__ Organisation:_____ :
Signature:___ Date:
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Distribution List for NIRB File #: 9: CO03N115

Project Name: Exploration Camps

Kitikmeot List
# of Pages ﬁ(o

Contact Name:
Nunavot:
NTI Environmental Manag
KIA Lands Manager
NPC Executive Director
NWB Executive Director
NWMB Executive Director
Kitikmeot HTA Chairperson
Federal:

DIAND - Nunavut

Distnict Mana,

DIAND - Kitikmeot Regional
DFO - Eastern Arctic Regional Biolpgst

tor

DOE Mgr. Envi ental
Protection B;?Fch
CCG Ken Brant
Territorial Government:
RWED Kelly Ro n
RWED - Kit John Stew
MACA Doug Crosst
Transportation Kane Tologangk
PWNHC Charles Amo
Other:
BQCMB Chairperson
Communities:
Kugluktuk:
Hamlet SAO
Kukluktuk Angoniaktit Chairperson
Association Cban‘perso
Kitikmeot HTO i n
Kukluktuk

MBERIDGE BAY

— Aston Mining of Canada Inc.

Phone #:

983-2517

867-982-3310
613-238-1155
867-360-6338
867-979-6962
867-983-2426

867-979-4405
867-982-4306
867-979-6274
867-920-6050

519 383-1862

867-920-8069
867-982-7240
983-7262
983-7267
867-920-8084

613-733-2007

867-982-4471
867-982-5902

867-982-4908

ID-86796832584

Fax #:

983-2723

867-982-3311
613-238-5724
613-360-6369
867-979-7785
867-983-2427

867-979-6445
867-982-4307
867-979-4539
867-873-8185

519-383-1989
867-873-0114
867-982-3701
983-2491

983-2617
867-873-0205

613-733-1304

867-982-3060
867-982-4047

867-982-4047
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July 31, 1998

Mr. Joe Ahmad

Executive Director

Nunavut Impact Review Board
Cambridge Bay, NT

XOE OCO

Subject: Contwoyto Lake Project - Request for Screening
NWB File No. NWB2CON

Dear Mr. Ahmad,

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for a licence dated July 31, 1998 from Ashton
Mining of Canada Inc.. for a temporary exploration campsite in the eastern shores of Contwoyto
Lake .

In accordance with Articles 12 and 13 of the Agreement Between the Inuit of the Nunavut Settlement
Area and Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, this project shall be screened by the Nunavut
Impact Review Board to determine whether it has significant impact potential, and whether it
require’s review, before the application can be processed by the Nunavut Water Board. I would
appreciate if you could inform me of your deadline to complete your determination so that we may
formally advise the applicant and the public accordingly.

Licence Administrator

cc. Ashton Mining of Canada Inc.
DIAND, Water Resources Division.



