



ᓄᓇᕗᑦ ሀᓘត-ᓄᓘᓘ/NUNAVUT IMPACT REVIEW BOARD/NUNAVUTMI KANOGILIVALLANIKOT ELITTOHAIYEOPLOTIK KATIMAYIIT  
**COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS**

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the ecosystem for the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the environmental and socio-economic impacts of project proposals, NIRB would like to hear your concerns, comments and suggestions about the following project application:

Project Title:	EXPLORATION CAMP SITE																				
Proponent:	ASHTON MINING LTD																				
Location:	CONTWOYTO LAKE																				
Comments Due By:	SEPTEMBER 4 1998																				
<p><b>Indicate your concerns about the project proposal below:</b></p> <table> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> no concerns</td> <td><input type="checkbox"/> traditional uses of land</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> water quality</td> <td><input type="checkbox"/> Inuit harvesting activities</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> terrain</td> <td><input type="checkbox"/> community involvement and consultation</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> air quality</td> <td><input type="checkbox"/> local development in the area</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> wildlife and their habitat</td> <td><input type="checkbox"/> tourism in the area</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> marine mammals and their habitat</td> <td><input type="checkbox"/> human health issues</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> birds and their habitat</td> <td><input type="checkbox"/> Other: _____</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> fish and their habitat</td> <td>_____</td> </tr> <tr> <td><input type="checkbox"/> heritage resources in area</td> <td>_____</td> </tr> </table>				<input type="checkbox"/> no concerns	<input type="checkbox"/> traditional uses of land	<input type="checkbox"/> water quality	<input type="checkbox"/> Inuit harvesting activities	<input type="checkbox"/> terrain	<input type="checkbox"/> community involvement and consultation	<input type="checkbox"/> air quality	<input type="checkbox"/> local development in the area	<input type="checkbox"/> wildlife and their habitat	<input type="checkbox"/> tourism in the area	<input type="checkbox"/> marine mammals and their habitat	<input type="checkbox"/> human health issues	<input type="checkbox"/> birds and their habitat	<input type="checkbox"/> Other: _____	<input type="checkbox"/> fish and their habitat	_____	<input type="checkbox"/> heritage resources in area	_____
<input type="checkbox"/> no concerns	<input type="checkbox"/> traditional uses of land																				
<input type="checkbox"/> water quality	<input type="checkbox"/> Inuit harvesting activities																				
<input type="checkbox"/> terrain	<input type="checkbox"/> community involvement and consultation																				
<input type="checkbox"/> air quality	<input type="checkbox"/> local development in the area																				
<input type="checkbox"/> wildlife and their habitat	<input type="checkbox"/> tourism in the area																				
<input type="checkbox"/> marine mammals and their habitat	<input type="checkbox"/> human health issues																				
<input type="checkbox"/> birds and their habitat	<input type="checkbox"/> Other: _____																				
<input type="checkbox"/> fish and their habitat	_____																				
<input type="checkbox"/> heritage resources in area	_____																				
<p><b>Please describe the concerns indicated above:</b></p> <p>_____</p> <p>_____</p> <p>_____</p>																					
<p><b>Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?</b></p> <p>_____</p> <p>_____</p> <p>_____</p>																					
<p><b>Do you support the project proposal? YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO <input type="checkbox"/></b></p> <p><b>Any additional comments?</b></p> <p>_____</p> <p>_____</p>																					
<p><b>Name of person commenting:</b> _____ <b>of:</b> _____</p> <p><b>Position:</b> _____ <b>Organisation:</b> _____</p> <p><b>Signature:</b> _____ <b>Date:</b> _____</p>																					

**Distribution List for NIRB File #: 98C03N115****Project Name: Exploration Campsite – Aston Mining of Canada Inc.****Kitikmeot List**# of Pages 16

	Contact Name:	Phone #:	Fax #:
<b>Nunavut:</b>			
NTI	Environmental Manager	983-2517	983-2723
KIA	Lands Manager	867-982-3310	867-982-3311
NPC	Executive Director	613-238-1155	613-238-5724
NWB	Executive Director	867-360-6338	613-360-6369
NWMB	Executive Director	867-979-6962	867-979-7785
Kitikmeot HTA	Chairperson	867-983-2426	867-983-2427
<b>Federal:</b>			
DIAND - Nunavut	District Manager	867-979-4405	867-979-6445
DIAND - Kitikmeot	Regional Inspector	867-982-4306	867-982-4307
DFO - Eastern Arctic	Regional Biologist	867-979-6274	867-979-4539
DOE	Mgr. Environmental Protection Branch	867-920-6050	867-873-8185
CCG	Ken Brant	519 383-1862	519-383-1989
<b>Territorial Government:</b>			
RWED	Kelly Robertson	867-920-8069	867-873-0114
RWED - Kit	John Stevenson	867-982-7240	867-982-3701
MACA	Doug Crossley	983-7262	983-2491
Transportation	Kane Tologanek	983-7267	983-2617
PWNHC	Charles Arnold	867-920-8084	867-873-0205
<b>Other:</b>			
BQCMB	Chairperson	613-733-2007	613-733-1304
<b>Communities:</b>			
<b>Kugluktuk:</b>			
Hamlet	SAO	867-982-4471	867-982-3060
Kukluktuk Angoniaktit Association	Chairperson	867-982-5902	867-982-4047
Kitikmeot HTO	Chairperson	867-982-4908	867-982-4047
Kukluktuk			



P.O. Box 119  
GJOA HAVEN, NT XOE 1J0  
TEL: (867) 360-6338  
FAX: (867) 360-6369

ᓇᓱᑦ ለᓇᓱᑦ ንᓇᓱ៥  
NUNAVUT WATER BOARD  
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

July 31, 1998

Mr. Joe Ahmad  
Executive Director  
Nunavut Impact Review Board  
Cambridge Bay, NT  
XOE OCO

Subject: Contwoyo Lake Project - Request for Screening  
NWB File No. NWB2CON

Dear Mr. Ahmad,

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for a licence dated July 31, 1998 from Ashton Mining of Canada Inc.. for a temporary exploration campsite in the eastern shores of Contwoyto Lake .

In accordance with Articles 12 and 13 of the *Agreement Between the Inuit of the Nunavut Settlement Area and Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada*, this project shall be screened by the Nunavut Impact Review Board to determine whether it has significant impact potential, and whether it requires review, before the application can be processed by the Nunavut Water Board. I would appreciate if you could inform me of your deadline to complete your determination so that we may formally advise the applicant and the public accordingly.

Sincerely,

David Porter  
Licence Administrator

cc. Ashton Mining of Canada Inc.  
DIAND, Water Resources Division.